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Final Results
CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

OPEN

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 775.1291 89. Pieter Burger +Open - U ZAF

2 95.42 739.6248 56. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

3 91.67 710.5788 3. Jan Harm Jacobs +Open S B ZAF

4 83.38 646.2834 20. Dewald Brits +Open - U ZAF

5 77.51 600.7956 68. Leroy Barter +Open S A ZAF

6 76.83 595.5613 8. Pravesh Magan +Open - B ZAF

7 76.25 591.0714 85. Carlo Belletti +Open GS U ZAF

8 75.76 587.2645 41. Minette Burger +Open L U ZAF

9 73.89 572.7311 11. Martin Lowe +Open SS U ZAF

10 72.41 561.3034 106. Walter Dajee +Open SS U ZWE daj

11 69.60 539.5246 21. cHris Marais +Open SS B ZAF

12 69.13 535.8431 7. James Selwyn Vaughan +Open GS B ZAF jimv

13 67.29 521.5992 67. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

14 66.53 515.6908 98. Mohammed Hansia +Open S C ZWE

15 66.14 512.6644 12. Rahul Dullabh +Open - U ZAF

16 64.11 496.9619 81. Claudio Massella +Open SS C ZAF

17 60.31 467.4941 40. Graham Donald +Open - U ZAF

18 58.73 455.2215 93. Marié Brummer +Open L U ZWE

19 58.52 453.6014 52. Keith Askham +Open SS C ZAF jetjungle

20 57.75 447.6708 84. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

21 56.06 434.5624 30. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

22 50.69 392.9258 33. Niko Min +Open GS U ZAF

23 50.44 390.9621 53. Kevin Trollip -Open S C ZAF

24 40.65 315.0728 94. Theo Badenhorst -Open S U ZWE

25 27.02 209.4709 18. Gideon Jouber +Open SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

STANDARD

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 741.5310 19. Edwin Vermeulen -Standard - U ZAF edwin

2 95.90 711.1562 63. Jacques Swanepoel -Standard - C ZWE

3 91.63 679.4421 87. Tim Harito -Standard - U ZAF

4 84.07 623.3725 32. Moosa Mangera +Standard - A ZAF

5 83.80 621.4161 65. Quentin Briggs -Standard - U ZAF qtb

6 78.73 583.8128 38. Herman Potgieter -Standard S U ZAF harrycane

7 75.74 561.6045 34. Bernadette Remacle +Standard L U ZAF

8 75.27 558.1860 24. Derick Van Den Berg -Standard - U ZAF

9 68.61 508.7418 22. Jay Cellier -Standard S U ZWE

10 64.37 477.3530 60. Robert Kimm +Standard SS U ZAF

11 55.02 407.9676 75. Enver Tim +Standard GS C ZAF

12 54.61 404.9250 77. Rui Freitas +Standard - U ZAF

13 50.05 371.1612 73. Steven Barrett -Standard S U ZAF

14 19.35 143.4885 50. Frans Pieterse -Standard S B ZAF french
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

PRODUCTION

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 759.4030 111. Darryl Flannigan -Production S A ZAF 699

2 96.30 731.3317 66. Deon Potgieter -Production - U ZAF

3 91.74 696.6588 58. Martin Potgieter -Production - U ZAF

4 89.19 677.2800 108. Louis Lombard -Production - U ZWE

5 82.44 626.0852 69. Giovanni Larigan Abrahams -Production - U ZAF

6 81.72 620.5568 44. Gideon Carstens -Production S A ZAF kassie

7 78.16 593.5482 14. Coert Erasmus -Production SS B ZAF

8 77.46 588.2274 76. Eric Joyce -Production S C ZAF sapsa

9 75.83 575.8918 26. David Kazakov -Production - U ZAF

10 67.27 510.8657 28. Shyam Jagwanth -Production S C ZAF

11 59.07 448.5858 105. Brent Africa -Production S U ZAF

12 52.69 400.1638 95. Michael Zervogiannis -Production S U ZWE

13 48.45 367.9373 102. Marius Jonker -Production S U USA

14 47.46 360.4112 80. Johan Esterhuizen -Production S U ZAF

15 45.86 348.2728 4. Nicky Klacar -Production L U ZWE

16 41.72 316.8531 71. Duane Wessels -Production - C ZAF

17 38.41 291.7102 72. Beverly Pancoust -Production L U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

CLASSIC

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 815.1776 70. Colin De Souza -Classic SS C ZAF

2 77.94 635.3301 59. Stevin Labuschagne -Classic - U ZAF

3 59.17 482.3086 49. Mark Leong +Classic SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 789.9090 51. Frans Pieterse -Pistol Caliber Carbine S B ZAF french

2 98.06 774.6032 29. Glen Kruger -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

3 94.91 749.7176 42. Lehan Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF minicane

4 94.51 746.5216 46. Christopher Hanscombe -Pistol Caliber Carbine - A ZAF

5 94.27 744.6142 36. Jan Harm Jacobs +Pistol Caliber Carbine S B ZAF

6 93.76 740.6533 10. Dirk2 Van Der Walt -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

7 93.09 735.3300 27. Edwin Vermeulen -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF edwin

8 92.40 729.9064 99. Theunus O'Kelly -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

9 90.91 718.1415 74. Kenny Van Der Merwe -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS A ZWE

10 90.84 717.5493 48. Warren Bonheim -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

11 87.61 692.0073 39. Herman Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF harrycane

12 87.11 688.1034 103. Werner Van Waveren -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZWE

13 80.01 632.0057 83. Jean Engelbrecht -Pistol Caliber Carbine - A ZWE

14 79.18 625.4190 104. Jan Stander -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS C ZWE

15 78.76 622.1526 17. Wyn Robertson -Pistol Caliber Carbine S A ZAF win

16 71.23 562.6843 54. Keith Trollip -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF

17 68.94 544.5922 2. Wayne Hammond -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS A ZAF rogue

18 67.19 530.7162 5. Larry Class -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF

19 64.21 507.1961 23. Coert Erasmus -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS B ZAF

20 59.15 467.2569 13. Christine van der Walt -Pistol Caliber Carbine L U ZAF

21 56.38 445.3782 37. Jay Pcccellier -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

22 54.13 427.5561 82. Mohamed Riaz Subaya -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF peppa

23 51.62 407.7867 86. Shaun Esterhuizen -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZWE

24 51.17 404.2050 91. Peter Holmes -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZWE pistol

25 29.72 234.7516 97. Billy Pieterse -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZAF billy
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 799.4812 62. Garrett-John Evans -Production Optics - U ZWE 3173

2 98.71 789.1563 9. Dirk Van Der Walt -Production Optics - U ZAF

3 82.56 660.0322 64. Sasha-Lee Du Plessis -Production Optics L U ZWE sash

4 74.42 595.0127 35. Sean Flannigan -Production Optics S A ZAF

5 73.99 591.5023 47. Warren Bonheim -Production Optics - U ZAF

6 73.86 590.5126 16. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S A ZAF win

7 70.64 564.7712 15. Glen Kruger -Production Optics - U ZAF

8 67.95 543.2320 45. Christopher Hanscombe -Production Optics - A ZAF

9 65.64 524.7640 31. Rudie Liebenberg -Production Optics J U ZAF

10 64.27 513.8455 43. Lehan Potgieter -Production Optics - U ZAF minicane

11 53.45 427.3055 90. Riaan Manser -Production Optics S U ZWE

12 49.48 395.5515 88. George Kairinos -Production Optics S C ZAF

13 48.21 385.4620 79. Peter Williams -Production Optics S U ZAF

14 46.07 368.3555 107. Francisco Goncalves -Production Optics - U ZWE 6861

15 36.07 288.4109 112. Riaz Mahomed -Production Optics - U ZAF

16 34.15 273.0397 55. Connor Trollip -Production Optics J C ZAF

17 20.68 165.3167 96. Luan Burger -Production Optics SJ U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

CUSTOM

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 830.0000 6. Larry Class -Custom S C ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 789.9090 51. Frans Pieterse -Pistol Caliber Carbine S B ZAF french

2 94.27 744.6142 36. Jan Harm Jacobs +Pistol Caliber Carbine S B ZAF

3 92.40 729.9064 99. Theunus O'Kelly -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

4 87.61 692.0074 39. Herman Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF harrycane

5 78.76 622.1526 17. Wyn Robertson -Pistol Caliber Carbine S A ZAF win

6 71.23 562.6843 54. Keith Trollip -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF

7 67.19 530.7162 5. Larry Class -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZAF

8 56.38 445.3782 37. Jay Pcccellier -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE SUPER SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 718.1415 74. Kenny Van Der Merwe -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS A ZWE

2 87.09 625.4190 104. Jan Stander -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS C ZWE

3 75.83 544.5922 2. Wayne Hammond -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS A ZAF rogue

4 70.63 507.1962 23. Coert Erasmus -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS B ZAF

5 56.28 404.2050 91. Peter Holmes -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZWE pistol

6 32.69 234.7517 97. Billy Pieterse -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZAF billy
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

STANDARD SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 583.8128 38. Herman Potgieter -Standard S U ZAF harrycane

2 87.14 508.7417 22. Jay Cellier -Standard S U ZWE

3 81.76 477.3530 60. Robert Kimm +Standard SS U ZAF

4 69.88 407.9676 75. Enver Tim +Standard GS C ZAF

5 63.58 371.1611 73. Steven Barrett -Standard S U ZAF

6 24.58 143.4885 50. Frans Pieterse -Standard S B ZAF french
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 595.0125 35. Sean Flannigan -Production Optics S A ZAF

2 99.24 590.5125 16. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S A ZAF win

3 71.81 427.3053 90. Riaan Manser -Production Optics S U ZWE

4 66.48 395.5514 88. George Kairinos -Production Optics S C ZAF

5 64.78 385.4618 79. Peter Williams -Production Optics S U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

OPEN SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 739.6248 56. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

2 96.07 710.5787 3. Jan Harm Jacobs +Open S B ZAF

3 81.23 600.7955 68. Leroy Barter +Open S A ZAF

4 70.52 521.5992 67. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

5 69.72 515.6908 98. Mohammed Hansia +Open S C ZWE

6 52.86 390.9622 53. Kevin Trollip -Open S C ZAF

7 42.60 315.0729 94. Theo Badenhorst -Open S U ZWE
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

OPEN SUPER SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 591.0715 85. Carlo Belletti +Open GS U ZAF

2 96.90 572.7309 11. Martin Lowe +Open SS U ZAF

3 94.96 561.3034 106. Walter Dajee +Open SS U ZWE daj

4 91.28 539.5246 21. cHris Marais +Open SS B ZAF

5 90.66 535.8430 7. James Selwyn Vaughan +Open GS B ZAF jimv

6 84.08 496.9617 81. Claudio Massella +Open SS C ZAF

7 76.74 453.6014 52. Keith Askham +Open SS C ZAF jetjungle

8 75.74 447.6706 84. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

9 73.52 434.5624 30. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

10 66.48 392.9256 33. Niko Min +Open GS U ZAF

11 35.44 209.4709 18. Gideon Jouber +Open SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Golden City Handgun League 2 - Results

PRODUCTION SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 759.4030 111. Darryl Flannigan -Production S A ZAF 699

2 81.72 620.5568 44. Gideon Carstens -Production S A ZAF kassie

3 78.16 593.5483 14. Coert Erasmus -Production SS B ZAF

4 77.46 588.2275 76. Eric Joyce -Production S C ZAF sapsa

5 67.27 510.8657 28. Shyam Jagwanth -Production S C ZAF

6 59.07 448.5859 105. Brent Africa -Production S U ZAF

7 52.69 400.1641 95. Michael Zervogiannis -Production S U ZWE

8 48.45 367.9373 102. Marius Jonker -Production S U USA

9 47.46 360.4112 80. Johan Esterhuizen -Production S U ZAF


